



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-1682	Name:	RESOLUTION NO. R2018-58 (FEDERALLY FUNDED SUBAWARD AND GRANT AGREEMENT – HURRICANE IRMA)
Type:	Purchasing/Contract	In control:	Village Council
On agenda:	10/23/2018	Final action:	
Title:	RESOLUTION NO. R2018-58 (FEDERALLY FUNDED SUBAWARD AND GRANT AGREEMENT – HURRICANE IRMA)		

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON, FLORIDA, APPROVING HURRICANE IRMA FEDERALLY-FUNDED SUBAWARD AND GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND THE VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1. Resolution R2018-58 FEMA Subaward and Grant Agmt Irma, 2. 2. Funding Agreement Irma

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------

ITEM: RESOLUTION NO. R2018-58 (FEDERALLY FUNDED SUBAWARD AND GRANT AGREEMENT - HURRICANE IRMA)

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON, FLORIDA, APPROVING HURRICANE IRMA FEDERALLY-FUNDED SUBAWARD AND GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND THE VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

REQUEST: Acceptance of the State of Florida Division of Emergency Management Federally Funded Subaward and Agreement for Hurricane Irma (DR-4337).

EXPLANATION: Staff requests Council approval and authorization to execute the Federally-Funded Subaward and Grant Agreement with the State of Florida Division of Emergency Management (attached). This funding agreement provides funds for eligible disaster relief due to Hurricane Irma. Amendments to this agreement will be processed and executed by the Mayor as they are approved by FEMA and the State. FEMA and the State's share of all eligible costs are as summarized below:

Category	Amount Submitted	Federal Share	State Share	Anticipated Reimbursement
Debris Removal- Sept. 4 to Sept 17, 2017	\$92,705.02	75%	12.5%	\$81,116.89

Debris Removal- Sept. 18 to Oct. 17, 2017	\$2,092,056.00	90%	5.0%	\$1,987,453.20
Debris Removal - Oct. 18 to Dec. 16, 2017	\$860,181.58	80%	10.0%	\$774,163.42
Emergency Protective Measures- Sept 4 to Oct 3, 2017	\$559,638.95	100%	0%	\$559,638.95
Roads and Bridges	\$11,575.00	75%	12.5%	\$10,128.13
Buildings and Equipment	\$19,048.00	75%	12.5%	\$16,667.00
Utilities	\$10,342.62	75%	12.5%	\$9,049.79
Parks and Rec Facilities and Other Items	\$11,050.22	75%	12.5%	\$9,668.94
Direct Administrative Costs	\$182,829.87	75%	12.5%	\$159,976.14
TOTALS	\$3,746,722.24			\$3,607,862.46

The Village has submitted a total \$3,746,722.24 in Hurricane Irma reimbursement costs to FEMA and the State. Based on the federal and state share, as described above, the Village anticipates \$3,607,862.46 in reimbursements.

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED: NO

PUBLIC HEARING: NO **QUASI-JUDICIAL:**

FIRST READING: **SECOND READING:**

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: YES

FISCAL IMPACT: Reimbursement will be posted and reported as received.

WELLINGTON FUNDAMENTAL: Responsive Government

RECOMMENDATION: Acceptance of the State of Florida Division of Emergency Management Federally Funded Subaward and Agreement for Hurricane Irma (DR-4337).